COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51766 (R3 / 2-13)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

CONFIDENTIAL

PAY 20

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

INSTRI	10	T1/	3 A C

1. This form does not apply to property located in a residentially distressed area or any deduction for which the Statement of Benefits was approved before July 1, 1991.

Statement of Benefits was approved before July 1, 1991.
 Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designating body for their review regarding the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
 This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor.
 This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor and the designating body before May 15, or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property return that is filed in the towards in the property is leasted. (IC 6.1.1.12.1.5.14.1)

that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b))

5. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property).

PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filling is public record per IC 6-11-12.1-5.1 (c) and (d).

MAY 1 4 2020

CITY CIEDY

SECTION 1 Name of taxpayer Priser Properties, LLC Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code) 27 South 12th Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807 Name of contact person Kenneth P. Senseman SECTION 2 Name of designating body Resolution number 18-2017 Location of property 40 South 10 1/2 Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807 Description of real property improvements Combination Warehouse/Office Building All Steel Construction-1 Floor-13,000 Sq. Ft.	84 0002 Telephone nun (812)2 Estimated start 12/17/ Actual start dat 12/14/	nber 235-8155 t date (month, day, year) 2017 te (month, day, year) 2017 pletion date (month, day, year) 2018
Priser Properties, LLC Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code) 27 South 12th Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807 Name of contact person Kenneth P. Senseman SECTION 2 Name of designating body LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY Resolution number 18-2017 Location of property 40 South 10 1/2 Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807 Description of real property improvements Combination Warehouse/Office Building	Vigo DLGF taxing d 84 0002 Telephone num (812)2 Estimated start 12/17/ Actual start dat 12/14/ Estimated com 4/30/ Actual completi	nber 235-8155 t date (month, day, year) 2017 te (month, day, year) 2017 pletion date (month, day, year) 2018
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code) 27 South 12th Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807 Name of contact person Kenneth P. Senseman SECTION 2 Name of designating body Resolution number 18-2017 Location of property 40 South 10 1/2 Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807 Description of real property improvements Combination Warehouse/Office Building	B4 0002 Telephone num (812)2 Estimated start 12/17/ Actual start dat 12/14/ Estimated com 4/30/ Actual completi	nber 235-8155 t date (month, day, year) 2017 te (month, day, year) 2017 pletion date (month, day, year) 2018
27 South 12th Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807 Name of contact person Kenneth P. Senseman SECTION 2 Name of designating body Name of designating body LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY Resolution number 18-2017 Location of property 40 South 10 1/2 Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807 Description of real property improvements Combination Warehouse/Office Building	B4 0002 Telephone num (812)2 Estimated start 12/17/ Actual start dat 12/14/ Estimated com 4/30/ Actual completi	nber 235-8155 t date (month, day, year) 2017 te (month, day, year) 2017 pletion date (month, day, year) 2018
Name of contact person Kenneth P. Senseman SECTION 2 Name of designating body Name of designating body LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY Resolution number 18-2017 Location of property 40 South 10 1/2 Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807 Description of real property improvements Combination Warehouse/Office Building	Estimated start 12/17/ Actual start dat 12/14/ Estimated com 4/30/ Actual completi	nber 235-8155 t date (month, day, year) 2017 te (month, day, year) 2017 pletion date (month, day, year) 2018
Kenneth P. Senseman SECTION 2 Name of designating body LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY Resolution number 18-2017 Location of property 40 South 10 1/2 Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807 Description of real property improvements Combination Warehouse/Office Building	Estimated start 12/17/ Actual start dat 12/14/ Estimated com 4/30/ Actual completi	t date (month, day, year) 2017 te (month, day, year) 2017 pletion date (month, day, year) 2018
SECTION 2 Name of designating body Name of designating body Location of property Location of property 40 South 10 1/2 Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807 Description of real property improvements Combination Warehouse/Office Building	Estimated start 12/17/ Actual start dat 12/14/ Estimated com 4/30/ Actual completi	t date (month, day, year) 2017 te (month, day, year) 2017 pletion date (month, day, year) 2018
Name of designating body Resolution number 18-2017 Location of property 40 South 10 1/2 Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807 Description of real property improvements Combination Warehouse/Office Building	12/17/ Actual start dat 12/14/ Estimated com 4/30/ Actual completi	2017 te (month, day, year) 2017 pletion date (month, day, year) 2018
Location of property 40 South 10 1/2 Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807 Description of real property improvements Combination Warehouse/Office Building	12/17/ Actual start dat 12/14/ Estimated com 4/30/ Actual completi	2017 te (month, day, year) 2017 pletion date (month, day, year) 2018
Location of property 40 South 10 1/2 Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807 Description of real property improvements Combination Warehouse/Office Building	Actual start dat 12/14/ Estimated com 4/30/ Actual completi	te (month, day, year) 2017 pletion date (month, day, year) 2018
Description of real property improvements Combination Warehouse/Office Building	12/14/ Estimated com 4/30/ Actual completi	2017 pletion date <i>(month, day, year)</i> 2018
Description of real property improvements Combination Warehouse/Office Building	Estimated com 4/30/ Actual completi	pletion date <i>(month, day, year)</i> 2018
<u> </u>	4/30/ Actual completi	2018
<u> </u>	Actual completi	
All Steel Construction-1 Floor-13,000 Sq. Ft.	6/20/	ion date (month, day, year)
		2018
SECTION 3 EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES		
EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS E	ESTIMATED ON SB-1	ACTUAL
Current number of employees	28	33
Salaries \$2,	104,000	\$2,800,389
Number of employees retained	28	28
Salaries \$2,	104,000	\$2,565,557
Number of additional employees Salaries \$\mathcal{E}\$ \$\pm\$10	2	5
Ψ10	00,000	\$234,832
SECTION 4 COST AND VALUES COST AND VALUES REAL ESTATE IMPR	OVEMENTO	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 COST		ED VALUE
	\$166,300	ED VALUE
	\$900,000	
	\$166,300	
	\$900,000	-
ACTUAL COST		ED VALUE
	\$166,300	
Plus: Values of proposed project	\$695,900	-
Less: Values of any property being replaced	\$166,300	
Net values upon completion of project	\$695,000	
SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE T		ř
	STIMATED ON SB-1	ACTUAL
Amount of solid waste converted N/		N/A
Amount of hazardous waste converted N/ Other benefits: 7/		N/A
Other benefits: N/ SECTION 6 TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION	Α	N/A
I hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true	10	
gnature of authorized representative Title MEMBER		nonth, day, year)

OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- 3. Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property) and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable efforts to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor, and (3) the county assessor.

7030/4110/1 10: 17/11/0	property owner, (2) the county additor,	and (3) the county assessor.	
We have reviewed th	e CF-1 and find that:		
the property own	ner IS in substantial compliance		
the property ow	ner IS NOT in substantial compliance		
other (specify)			
Reasons for the determina	ation (attach additional sheets if necessary)	·	
Signature of authorized me	ember		Date signed (month, day, year)
	LAN _		6-11-2020
Attested by:	le L'éduraio	Designating body TERRE HAUTE	CITY COUNCIL
If the property owner time has been set as	is found not to be in substantial compli ide for the purpose of considering comp	ance, the property owner shall receive the	opportunity for a hearing. The following date and y (30) days of the date of mailing of this notice.)
Time of hearing	☐ AM Date of hearing (month, day, year PM		
	HEARING RE	ESULTS (to be completed after the hear	ring)
•	Approved	☐ Denied (see instruction	*
Reasons for the determinat	ion (attach additional sheets if necessary)		
Signature of authorized me	nber		Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by:		Designating body	<u> </u>
	APP	PEAL RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]	
A property owner who			y's decision by filing a complaint in the office of the
Circuit or Superior C	ourt together with a bond conditioned	to pay the costs of the appeal if the a	ppeal is determined against the property owner.

CONFIDERITIAL



STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51767 (R6 / 10-14)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

PAY 20 FORM SB-1 / Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE

Any information concerning the cost of the property and specific solubly paid to maindual employees by the property owner is confidential per IG 0-1, I-12.1-5.1

This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following Indiana Code (check one box): Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements (IC 6-1 1-12 1-4) Residentially distressed area (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.1)

This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise, this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property for which the person vishes to claim a deduction.
 The statement of banefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the initiation of the redevelopment or rehabilitation for which the person desires to claim a deduction.
 To obtain a deduction a Form 322/BE must be filed with the County Auditor before May 10 in the year in which the addition to assessed valuation is

To obtain a deduction, a Form 322/RE must be filed with the County Auditor before May 10 in the year in which the addition to assossed valuation is made or not leter than thirty (30) days after the assessment notice is malled to the property owner if it was malled after April 10. A property owner who

failed to file a deduction application within the proscribed deadline may file an application between March 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year.

A property awner who files for the deduction must provide the County Auditor and designating body with a Form CF-1/Real Property. The Form CF-1/Real Property should be attached to the Form 322/RE when the deduction is first claimed and then updated annually for each year the deduction is applicable.

5. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each

	ect. IC 6-1.1-12.1-17				Douy
SECTION:1 Name of taxpayer		√× 15-ii išπa×pay	ER:INFORMATION	144:16:39:09:60:50:50:10:70	
Priser Prope	erlies LLC				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address of laxpayer	(number and street, city, state, end 21)	codel			
27 South 12	th Street, Terre Haute, !	n 47807			
Name of contact pers	son		Telephone number	To the second se	. wa mgam
Kenneth P.	Senseman		(812) 235-8155	E-mail address	
SECTION 2		CATIONIANDIDESCE	PTION OF PROPOSED PRO	ksenseman@leecompanyin	c.con
lania of designating	bady		ONE DESCRIPTION OF THE OPE	Resolution number	4. 20
ocation of property			County	DLGF taxing district number	
1001, 1009, 1	1025 Wabash Ave., Terr	e Haute	Migo	84 0002	
ecuption of (gal pro	perly improvements, redevelopment, o	r rehabilitation tuso additio	nal shouls if acrossary)	Est mated stan date (month, day, yea	
Aisec use Office/V	Varehouse Ali Steel Construc	llon.	-	12/ /2017	")
13, 000 Sq. Ft				Estimated completion date (month, da	V. Vear
de Colonia de Carrollo de Colonia de Carrollo de Carrollo de Carrollo de Carrollo de Carrollo de Carrollo de C				1 03/ /2018	,, ,
iSECTIONS≥,2.5 ment number	Salaries	MPEOYEES AND SAL	AHIES AS RESULTIOF PRO	POSED PROJECTION	
8.00 *	\$2,104,000.00	Number retained 28.00*	Salaries	Number additional Salaries	<u>ж</u>
SECTION 4	φ2,104,000.00		\$210,400.00	2.00 \$100,000.00	۳,
are a roll in the	in the state of th	ALED TOTAL COSTA	NO VALUE OF PROPOSED,		No. I
				L ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS	
Current values	ب المهراوي بالمستورسين البيد منسك		COST	ASSESSED VALUE	
lus estimated val	ues of proposed project				00.00
	property being replaced		·	9,00,0	
et estimated valu	es upon comulation of project			148,7	
ECTION 59, 📆	WASTEGO	NVERTED/AND OTHE	RIBENERITS PROMISEDBY	961,9 THETAXON ED TO THE TOTAL OF THE T	00.00
	ste converted (pounds)		•	,	
	ste converted (pounds)		Estimated hazardous was	ste converted (pounds)	_ [
r benefits A	÷				·
`					
LI EMPLOYME	NT AND DAVOOU FIGURE	2 400 000 71/0 704	IANT OF THE STATE OF		- 1
MPANY, INC.	IN AND FATAOLE FIGURE	NAC FOR THE TEL	VANT OF THE PROPOSE	D STRUCTURE - LEE EQUIPMENT	- [
crione -		www.wawawa	DVEIDATION SAME AND A		exect.
ereby certify tha	of the representations in this s	talement are true	MARINE CONTROL OF THE STATE OF		
the of authorough re-	Permining	and the		10ata anno 16	
march 6	2 Man A A			Date signed (month, day, year)	
The de Nobel Libertonia	. Suntene	· .	Title	08/25/2017].
neth P Sens	seman		· Member		
	*** *		. IMGUIDEI		- 1

34	THE COURT OF			ieosigranci			
We	find that the applicant recets or IC 6-1.1-12.1, provides for	the general standa the following limita	irds in the resolution itions.	adopted or to be ad	opted by this body. \$	Said resolution, passed or to be pass	eď
<i>p</i>	A. The designated area has be expired isN -A	een imited to a pe	eried of time not to e	kceed 8	calendar years* (si	ne below). The date this designation	
8	The type of deduction that in Redevelopment or rehable 2. Residentially distressed :	ilitation of real esta	esignated erea is lim ate improvements	ited to: /			
C	. The amount of the deductio	n applicable is lim	ited to \$ N-A	<u>. </u>		i	
) o.	Other timitations or condition	ns (specify) N	1-V		<u></u> _	<u>.</u>	
E.	Number of years allowed:	Year 1 Year 6	☐ Year 2 ☐ Year 7	☐ Year 3 ☑ Year 8	Year 4	Year 5 (* see below)	
We had	if yes, attach a copy of the all if yes, attach a copy of the all if no, the designating body is we also reviewed the informating that the totality of benefit and the totality of benefit and the state of the state	batement schedule required to establion contained in the ts is sufficient to ju- member of designation	e to this form. Ilsh an abatement so he statement of bene ustify the deduction of	hedule before the di fits and find that the lescribed above.	eduction can be dete estimates and exper	rmined. Additions are reasonable and have Date signed (month, day, year)	7' -
Aftested by	LYCUM Mass Isignature and like of agresser Lesignature body limits the time	ne period during w	liich an area is an e	Printed name of atta	Haute C es PHavil	don not limit the tenath of the a	
A. Fi 6- 20 (1- B. Fo	or residentially distressed are 1.1-12.1-4.1 remain in effect. 1.13, the designating body is r 10) years. (See IC 6-1.1-12.1 or the redevelopment or rehal	ction to a number as where the Forr The deduction ps equired to establis 17 below.) bilitation of real production of the	of years that is less in SB-1/Real Propert ariod may not exceed she ne abatement sch operty where the Fo	Ihan the number of y y was approved pric I live (5) years. For ledule for each dedu rm SB-L/Real Prope	years designated und of to July 1, 2013, the a Form SB-1/Real P action allowed. The o rty was approved on	ler IC 6-1.1-12 1-17. I deductions established in IC reporty that is approved after June 3 leduction period may not exceed ten or to July 1, 2013, the abatement	'
Sec. 17. (section 4)	nt schedules a) A designating body may p. or 4.5 of this chapter an abat (1) The total amor (2) The number or (3) The average v (4) The infrastruct of This subsection applies to for each deduction An abaten	ement schedule bunt of the taxpaye f new full-time equivage of the new er ure requirements o a statement of bed under this chapt ent schedule may approved for a part	ased on the followin is investment in rea livalent jobs created mployees compared for the taxpayer's in anefits approved afte ler. An abatement so y not exceed ten (10) licular taxpayer befor in the control of the control of the judant taxpayer befor prosession of the control of the judant taxpayer befor prosession of the control of the judant taxpayer befor prosession of the control of the judant taxpayer befor judant taxpayer judant	g factors: I and personal prope I to the state minimum vestment or June 30, 2013. A chedule must specif b) years. Se July 1, 2013. cem vestive 1, 2013. cem	erly. m wage. designating body sh y the percentage am	nd that receives a deduction under all establish an abatement schedule ount of the deduction for each year o a abatement schedule expires under	of



27 South Twelfth Street Terre Haute, IN 47807 Phone: 812-235-8155 Fax: 812-235-3587

Email: leeco@leecompanyinc.com Web Address: www.leecompanyinc.com

Contractors and Furnishers of Educational, Health Care, and Laboratory Equipment

May 7, 2020

Ms. Michelle Edwards City of Terre Haute Office of the Clerk 17 Harding Avenue Terre Haute, IN 47807

Mr. Jim Bramble Vigo County Auditor Vigo County Annex 131 Oak Street Terre Haute, IN 47807 Mr. Don Pruett Harrison Township Assr. Vigo County Annex 131 Oak Street Terre Haute, IN 47807

Subject: City of Terre Haute, Indiana-Real Property Tax Abatement Recipient RS 18 2017

This letter is in response to Ms. Michelle Edwards letter dated February 19, 2020, regarding the subject Real Property Tax Abatement.

The completed CF-1 / Real Property form is attached with the latest assessed value form Form 11.

A copy of the original SB-1 / Real Property form is enclosed as instructed.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at 812-235-8155

Sincerely,

Kenneth P. Senseman Priser Properties, LLC

Member

Cc: Mr. Louis F. Britton